
Is trench more
than 5' deep?

No
Is there a potential

for cave-in?

Prior to
Excavation

No

Yes

Look at the whole
situation.  Base your

actions on the findings.

Yes
Is there a potential

for a cave-in?
NoWRONG

ANSWER

Yes

Excavation must be
sloped, shored or

sheilded

Sloping must
be on a 30°

angle of
repose.

Trench box
must be 18"
above ditch.
30° angle of

repose above
box

Hydraulic
Shores: See
notes under
shoring for

proper
positioning

WRONG
ANSWER

This is 30°
This is

45°This is 30°
This is

45°

 


